

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5407

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

10 May 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Paediatric and neonatal admissions.

You asked:

1- Number of paediatric ward admission in 2018, if possible by age and diagnosis, Tunbridge Wells Hospital

2- Neonatal admission in 2018, if possible by diagnosis, Tunbridge Wells Hospital (TWH)

Trust response:

1. Please see in the attached, this is the number of admissions to Hedgehog Ward, which is the TWH paediatric overnight ward, or to Woodlands which is the Paediatric day case ward. Please note that there could be some 16 or 17 year old that could go to adult wards so these would not be included here. This is specifically admissions to the paediatric wards at TWH.

TWHH - Hedgehog	3478
TWWU - Woodlands DC ward	1351

2.

Neonatal	502
----------	-----